

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022

Jagdish Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1219/2022

Ranidan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D. S. Sodha for Mr. C. S. Kotwani Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Sachin Saraswat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahipal Bishnoi, P. P.

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

13/04/2022

List these matters after a week, as prayed by Mr. Sodha.

सत्यमेव जयते **(DINESH MEHTA),J**