

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1219/2022

Ranidan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022

Jagdish Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sachin Saraswat
Mr. C.S. Kotwani

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.K. Bhati, Public Prosecutor

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

11/07/2022

The matters were listed at S.No.154 & 155 of the daily cause list.

Till rising of the Court, the matters could not be called out/taken for consideration; the matters are, thus, adjourned for six weeks.

Interim order in S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition No.1219/2022 shall continue till then.

(DINESH MEHTA),J