

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022

Jagdish Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(pet.) No. 1219/2022

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Karan Joshi for
Mr. CS Kotwani

For Respondent(s) : Mr. MA Siddiqui, GA-cum-AAG
assisted by Mr. AR Malkani

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

04/07/2023

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022:-

Applications (1/2022 & 2/2022) for preponement of date of listing of the case are dismissed as having become infructuous.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel is not available today, therefore, the matter may be adjourned.

Put up on 12.07.2023, as prayed.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

S.B. Criminal Misc(pet.) No. 1219/2022:-

Put up on 12.07.2023, as prayed.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J