

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022

Jagdish Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1219/2022

Ranidan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Adv assisted by Mr. Sachin Saraswat Mr. CS Kotwani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. MA Siddiqui, GA-cum-AAG assisted by Mr. AR Malkani Mr. Bajrang Singh Shekhawat, Addl. SP. ACB, Jaipur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

12/07/2023

List these matter on 24.07.2023, as prayed.

Interim order in CRLMP No.1219/2022 shall continue till next date of hearing.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

6-7-raksha/-