

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022

Jagdish Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(pet.) No. 1219/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.A. Siddiqui, GA cum AAG Mr. A.R. Malkani, AAAG Mr. Sachin Sharma, Dy. S.P. ACB Jaipur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

21/08/2023

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Investigating Officer is present-in-person. He is directed to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List these matters on 06.09.2023.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J