

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022

Jagdish Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(pet.) No. 1219/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Karan Joshi Mr. Sachin Saraswat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.A. Siddiqui, GA cum AAG Mr. Sachin Sharma, Dy. S.P. S.I.U. (ACB), Jaipur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

27/09/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the arguing counsel Mr. Vikas Balia is out of station, therefore, the matters may be adjourned.

Per contra, learned AAG has vehemently opposed the prayer made by learned counsel for the petitioners.

However, in the interest of Justice, list these matters on 04.10.2023.

Interim order in SBCRLMP No.1219/2022 shall continue till the next date.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J