

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022

Jagdish Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1219/2022

---

|                   |   |                                                                 |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. C.S. Kotwani<br>Mr. Sachin Saraswat                         |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. M.A. Siddiqui, GA-cum-AAG,<br>assisted by Mr. A.R. Malkani. |

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

**Order**

**07/11/2023**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment in the matter.

Learned GA-cum-AAG vehemently opposes and submits that the interim order is operating in favour of the petitioner since March 2022 and further, the interim order may not be extended today if an adjournment is being sought by the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, this Court deems it appropriate to extent the interim order till next date, however, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted one last opportunity to argue the matter.

List on 13.12.2023, as prayed by the petitioner.

A copy of this order be placed in each file.

**(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J**

326-327-/Devesh/-