

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022

Jagdish Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1219/2022

Ranidan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                               |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Sachin Saraswat                                           |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. M.A. Siddiqui, GA-cum-AAG<br>assisted by Mr. A.R. Malkani |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI**

**Order**

**18/01/2024**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue the matter.
2. List both the matters on 24.01.2024 for final hearing
3. On that day the case shall be heard finally. It is expected from the learned counsel for the parties to be ready for the final hearing.

**(FARJAND ALI),J**