

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022

Jagdish Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(pet.) No. 1219/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Sanjay Bishnoi Mr. C.S. Kotwani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.R. Malkani, Public Prosecutor

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

25/01/2024

1. List these cases on 15.02.2024, as prayed by the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Interim order shall continue till then.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

537-538-Mak/-