

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022

Jagdish Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(pet.) No. 1219/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. CS Kotwani Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Sachin Saraswat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gaurav Singh, PP Mr. Raghuveer Sharan Sharma, I.O. SIU ACB, Jaipur, present-in-person

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

15/02/2024

List these matters on 05.03.2024, as prayed.

Till then, interim order passed in S.B. Criminal Misc Petition
No. 1219/2022 shall continue.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

194-195 neha/-