

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1219/2022

Ranidan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sachin Saraswat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. SK Bhati, PP Mr. Sandeep Saraswat, Addl. SP, SO, ACB, Jaipur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

28/05/2024

1. Arguments were heard and the judgment was reserved on 15.05.2024. However, this Court feels that some more queries are required to be made from learned counsel representing the parties.
2. Thus, the matter is released from tied-up category.

(FARJAND ALI),J

639-divya/-