

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1219/2022

Ranidan Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022
Jagdish Kumar
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Chandra Shekhar Kotwani and Mr. Sachin Saraswat.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Lalit Kishor Sen, PP. Mr. Rajak Khan, for complainant (Prameshwar Pilania). Mr. Sandeep Saraswat, Addl. S.P., SIU, ACB, Jodhpur.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI
Order

06/09/2024

1. The arguments were heard in part on 30.08.2024.
2. Today also, due to paucity of time, arguments could not be concluded.
3. Learned counsel Mr. Rajak Khan puts in appearance for the complainant (Mr. Prameshwar Pilania). His name be reflected henceforth in the cause-list.
4. List the matters on **10.09.2024**, as prayed.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J