

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1219/2022

Ranidan Singh  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

Connected With  
S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022  
Jagdish Kumar  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr CS Kotwani                                                                                                  |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Shrawan Singh, PP<br>Mr. Rajak Khan for complainant<br>Mr. Sandeep Saraswat, Add. S.P., SIU,<br>ACB Jaipur |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI**

**Order**

**18/09/2024**

1. Today also matter remained part heard.
2. List these matters on 19.08.2024.

**(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J**